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Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 4922 General Bill, By Scarborough, D. Owens, Limehouse, White, Trotter, Townsend, Cooper, Kelley,
Meacham-Richardson, Altman, Loftis and A. Young
Summary: Regulations, affirmative approval of General Assembly required rather than allowing them to become effective

after one-hundred-twenty-day period
     A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 1-23-120 AND 1-23-125, BOTH AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
1976, BOTH RELATING TO GENERAL ASSEMBLY REVIEW OF REGULATIONS AND REQUESTS TO WITHDRAW
REGULATIONS, SO AS TO REQUIRE AFFIRMATIVE APPROVAL OF REGULATIONS RATHER THAN ALLOWING THEM
TO BECOME EFFECTIVE AFTER ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DAYS, TO DELETE REFERENCES TO THE
ONE-HUNDRED-TWENTY DAY PERIOD AND TO PROVIDE THAT IF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE A
REGULATION HAS NOT BEEN ENACTED BY THE END OF THE SECOND YEAR OF THE LEGISLATIVE SESSION, THE
REGULATION MUST BE PROMULGATED AS A NEW REGULATION BEFORE SUBMITTING FOR SUBSEQUENT
APPROVAL.
03/19/02 House Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/19/02 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
04/17/02 House Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-4
04/18/02 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: White, Trotter, Townsend, Cooper, Kelley,

Meacham-Richardson
04/23/02 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Altman
04/24/02 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Loftis
04/24/02 House Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 25, 2002 HJ-21
04/25/02 House Requests for debate-Rep(s). McLeod, Lourie, Kennedy, JE Smith, Jennings, Sheheen, Hayes,

Clyburn, Battle, Miller, Weeks, Rodgers, Stuart, Witherspoon, Scott, Wilder, M. Hines,
Moody-Lawrence, Campsen, Scarborough, Perry, Lucas, Merrill, Bingham, Knotts, Hinson, Webb,
Emory and Riser HJ-15

05/01/02 House Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 7, 2002 HJ-44
05/08/02 House Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 9, 2002 HJ-61
05/09/02 House Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 14, 2002 HJ-40
05/15/02 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: A.Young
05/15/02 House Read second time HJ-101
05/15/02 House Roll call Yeas-65  Nays-36 HJ-104
05/16/02 House Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-31
05/16/02 House Roll call Yeas-48  Nays-42 HJ-37
05/21/02 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-7
05/21/02 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
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